
Title Last name First name Represented country Organization Communication email 
Mrs. Davydenko Marina Eurasian Economic Commission davydenko@eecommission.org
Ms. Nichyparovich Sviatlana Eurasian Economic Commission nichiporovich@eecommission.org
Mr. Sukharev Ivan Eurasian Economic Commission suharev@eecommission.org
Mr. Museux Jean-Marc Eurostat Jean-Marc.Museux@ec.europa.eu
Mr. Peyronnel Pierre Eurostat pierre.peyronnel@ec.europa.eu
Mr. Suranyi Daniel Eurostat Daniel.Suranyi@ec.europa.eu
Mr. Barraclough David OECD david.barraclough@oecd.org
Mr. Woensdregt Dick UNECE dmp.woensdregt@gmail.com
Mr. Gjaltema Taeke UNECE taeke.gjaltema@unece.org
Ms. Lalor Therese UNECE therese.lalor@unece.org
Mr. Vale Steven UNECE steven.vale@unece.org
Mrs. Curma Helda Albania Albanian Institute of Statistics, INSTAT hmitre@instat.gov.al
Mr. Csaicsich Friedrich Austria Statistics Austria friedrich.csaicsich@statistik.gv.at
Mr. Kittel Gabriel Austria Statistics Austria gabriel.kittel@statistik.gv.at
Mr. Meindl Bernhard Austria Statistics Austria bernhard.meindl@statistik.gv.at
Mrs. Schwerer Eliane Austria Statistics Austria eliane.schwerer@statistik.gv.at
Mr. Stamenov Youriy Bulgaria National Statistical Institute ystamenov@nsi.bg
Mrs. Yancheva Diana Bulgaria National Statistical Institute dyancheva@nsi.bg
Mr. Meng Kimhor Cambodia National Institute of Statistics kimhormeng@gmail.com
Mr. Mclellan Robert Canada Statistics Canada robert.mclellan@statcan.gc.ca
Mr. Lehtinen Harri Finland Statistics Finland harri.lehtinen@stat.fi
Mrs. Piela Riitta Finland Statistics Finland riitta.piela@stat.fi
Ms. Laurent-Zuani Anne-Claire France Insee anne-claire.laurent-zuani@insee.fr
Mr. Tailhurat Romain France Insee romain.tailhurat@insee.fr
Mr. Cotton Franck France INSEE franck.cotton@insee.fr
Mr. Rouppert Benoit France INSEE benoit.rouppert@insee.fr
Mr. Nonn Marco Germany Federal Statistical Office of Germany (Destatis) marco.nonn@destatis.de
Mr. Quensel-Von Kalben Lucas Germany Federal Statistical Office of Germany (Destatis) lucas.quensel-vonkalben@destatis.de
Mr. Rothmeier Simon Germany Federal Statistical Office of Germany (Destatis) simon.rothmeier@destatis.de
Mr. Steffen Kay Germany Federal Statistical Office of Germany (Destatis) kay.steffen@destatis.de
Mr. Weichert Volker Germany Federal Statistical Office of Germany (Destatis) volker.weichert@destatis.de
Mrs. Tavor Svetlana Israel Central Bureau of Statistic of Israel svetat@cbs.gov.il
Dr. Bruno Mauro Italy Istat mbruno@istat.it
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Dr. Silipo Marco Italy Istat silipo@istat.it
Mrs. Barsukova Irina Latvia Central Statistical Bureau of Latvia Irina.Barsukova@csb.gov.lv
Mrs. Fursova Nadezda Lithuania Statistics Lithuania nadezda.fursova@stat.gov.lt
Dr. Petrauskiene Jurate Lithuania Statistics Lithuania jurate.petrauskiene@stat.gov.lt
Mr. Valerij Zavoronok Lithuania Statistics Lithuania valerij.zavoronok@stat.gov.lt
Mr. Salomone Ivan Malta National Statistics Office ivan.salomone@gov.mt
Mr. Zammit Silvan Malta National Statistics Office silvan.zammit@gov.mt
Mr. Jallath Eduardo Mexico INEGI adrian.espinosa@inegi.org.mx
Mr. Jug Matjaz Netherlands Statistics Netherlands m.jug@cbs.nl
Mr. Ossendrijver Ronald Netherlands Statistics Netherlands rosr@cbs.nl
Mr. Ten Bosch Olav Netherlands Statistics Netherlands kobosch42@gmail.com
Mr. Warmerdam Rob Netherlands Statistics Netherlands (CBS) rp.warmerdam@cbs.nl
Ms. Mcgrath Rosemary New Zealand Statistics New Zealand Rosemary.McGrath@stats.govt.nz
Mr. Falch Trygve Norway Statistics Norway trygve.falch@ssb.no
Mrs. Długosz Anna Poland Central Statistical Office Poland a.dlugosz@stat.gov.pl
Mr. Sieluzycki Stanislaw Poland Central Statistical Office Poland s.sieluzycki@stat.gov.pl
Mr. Machado Joaquin Portugal INE joaquim.machado@ine.pt
Mr. Martins José Carlos Portugal INE carlos.martins@ine.pt
Mrs. Quaresma Sónia Portugal INE sonia.quaresma@ine.pt
Ms. Nikulina Ekaterina Russian Federation Federal State Statistics Service (Rosstat) daelle75@mail.ru
Mrs. Vorobieva Natalia Russian Federation Federal State Statistics Service (Rosstat) Nikulina_E@gks.ru
Mr. Cerovina Miodrag Serbia Statistical Office of the Republic of Serbia miodrag.cerovina@stat.gov.rs
Ms. Cvetković Nataša Serbia Statistical Office of the Republic of Serbia natasa.cvetkovic@stat.gov.rs
Mr. Bojan Perko Slovenia Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia bojan.perko@gov.si
Dr. Noc Razinger Mojca Slovenia Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia mojca.noc@gov.si
Mr. Speh Tomaz Slovenia Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia tomaz.speh@gov.si
Mr. Lengs Luxolo South Africa Statistics South Africa luxolol@statssa.gov.za
Mr. Thulare Semakaleng South Africa Statistics South Africa semakalengt@statssa.gov.za
Sr. Narbona Hernani Jose Ignacio Spain EUSTAT - The Basque Statistics Office natxo_narbona@eustat.eus
Dr. Salgado David Spain Spanish National Statistical Institute david.salgado.fernandez@ine.es
Mr. Berglund Björn Sweden Statistics Sweden bjorn.berglund@scb.se
Mrs. Catrin Karling Sweden Statistics Sweden catrin.karling@scb.se
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Mr. Engdahl Jakob Sweden Statistics Sweden jakob.engdahl@scb.se
Mrs. Holm Eva Sweden Statistics Sweden eva.holm@scb.se
Mr. Sjöström Hakim Sweden Statistics Sweden hakim.sjostrom@scb.se
Mr. Champreux Frédéric Switzerland Federal Statistical Office (FSO) frederic.champreux@bfs.admin.ch
Mr. Kowalski Laurent Switzerland Federal Statistical Office (FSO) laurent.kowalski@bfs.admin.ch
Mrs. Tuğcu Tuğba Turkey Turkish Statistical Institute tugba.tugcu@tuik.gov.tr
Ms. Ristevska Karajovanov Biljana TfYRoMacedonia State Statistical Office biljana.karajovanovic@stat.gov.mk
Mr. De Mendonca Neville United Kingdom Office for National Statistics neville.demendonca@ons.gov.uk
Dr. Karanka Joni United Kingdom Office for National Statistics joni.karanka@ons.gsi.gov.uk
Mr. Staite Richard United Kingdom Office for National Statistics richard.staite@ons.gsi.gov.uk
Mrs. Nagy-Rothengass Marta Eurostat Marta.Nagy-Rothengass@ec.europa.eu
Mr. Vaccari Carlo UNECE vaccari@istat.it
Mr. Limolli Burim UNMIK Kosovo Agency of Statistics burim.limolli@rks-gov.net
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Job title
Principal Expert of the Division on Economic Statistics, St  
Deputy Chief of Division on Economic Statistics, Statistics 
Advisor
Enterprise Architect
IT Project Manager - ESS Shared Services
Business Architect of the Directorate, National Accounts
Head of Unit – IT Unit, Statistical Information Manageme   
Consultant "Data Architecture" project
Statistician
Chief of Unit
Regional Advisor in Statistics
IT Director
IT - Architect
Senior Developer
Researcher
Statistician
Director of Information Systems and Infrastructure Direc
Deputy President
Deputy Director General
Director, Enterprise Architecture, Strategy, and Innovatio
Director, IT Development
Chief Architect
European Project Manager
Software architect
Technology Advisor
Head of the IT Production and Infrastructure Division
Contributor IT-Architecture Management
Head of Division
Referent
Research Assistant

Director OF CPI Computerization
Technologist
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Job title
Head of Project
Head of Administrative data Processing section
Head of Classification subdivision
Head of methodology and quality division
IT director
Head of Unit - IT Systems
Director
Adviser Coordinator
Head of CIO Office
Enterprise Architect
Project Manager
Solution Portfolio Manager
Chief Architect
Enterprise Architect
Head of Unit
Director, Computing Centre of the CSO

Chief of Division
Acting Director of Department
Head of Business Register
Head of Planning, Quality, Dissemination and Information 
Developer
senior statistician
Head of department for output processes and internet
Chief Director: Business Modernisation
Director: Enterprise Architecture
CIO
Head of Unit
IT Architect
Business Architect
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Mr. Engdahl Jakob
Mrs. Holm Eva
Mr. Sjöström Hakim
Mr. Champreux Frédéric
Mr. Kowalski Laurent
Mrs. Tuğcu Tuğba
Ms. Ristevska Karajovanov Biljana
Mr. De Mendonca Neville
Dr. Karanka Joni
Mr. Staite Richard
Mrs. Nagy-Rothengass Marta
Mr. Vaccari Carlo
Mr. Limolli Burim

Job title
Dep Director of IT
Chief architect
IT Architect
Information system architect
ICT Enterprise Architect
TURKSTAT Expert
Head of Unit for Databases, Metadatabases and Data Wa
Solution Architect
Enterprise Architect
Head of Service Design
Data and Metadata Services and Standardisation
Coordinator of "Data Architecture" project
Head of Information Systems
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